Waterlock NLPG
4  030414.02
2 Installation
2.1 Installing goose neck NLPG
Fit the goose neck in such a way that its top is at least 45 cm
(18") above the waterline, see drawing. In a sailing ship, the
goose neck should be installed as close to midships as possible.
2.2 Hose connections

order to lower back-pressure in the exhaust system, check
that there is still sufficient water injected when the engine
is ticking-over. This will prevent excess temperatures in the
exhaust system.
- Excess temperature can also be the consequence of
insufficient mixing of coolant water with the exhaust gases.
In general, good mixing is obtained by a virtually vertically
installed exhaust injection bend.
With water-injected exhaust systems, fit a hose of suitable quality.
This hose must be reinforced, resistant to exhaust gasses, high
temperatures (100 degrees C, 212 degrees F) and oil. Easy
flexibility is essential for installation, while the hose must not
collapse when heated.
Vetus exhaust hose fulfills all the above requirements.
Hose dia.: Engine power to:
NLPG40 ø 40 mm (1 9/16”) 18 kW (24,5 hp)
NLPG45 ø 45 mm (1 3/4”) 22 kW (30 hp)
NLPG50 ø 50 mm (2”) 28 kW (38 hp)
NLPG60 ø 60 mm (2 3/8”) 39 kW (53 hp)
NLPG75 ø 75 mm (3”) 63 kW (86 hp)
NLPG90 ø 90 mm (3 1/2”) 89 kW (121 hp)
Warning
If water enters the engine from the waterlock into the exhaust
system (for example: under sail when the ship rolls or pitches
heavily) this will lead to irreparable damage to the engine.